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Christ leads. We accompany.

2023 Catholic Youth Ministry Field Survey




OVERVIEW

This presentation covers:
Survey Methodology & Background

General Demographics

NFCYM Membership Status

Employment & Job Dynamics
Topics of Interest & Ministry Concerns

Preferred Formation Resources & Social Media Usage




About the Survey

20 Questions asked via SurveyMonkey (avg. 11 minutes to complete)

o All 20 Questions were repeated (or slightly updated) from the 2022 survey for year-over-year
tracking purposes

o An additional 3 questions were asked on behalf of the Essential Elements for Profession and
Practice Project Team

* Fielded August 7 — September 15, 2023

y * Distributed via email to NFCYM members (705) and advertised on Social Media

MethOdOIOgy * 314 respondents (vs. 509 in 2022)
& Ba Ckgrﬂund * 70% completion rate (vs. 76% in 2022)

* Respondent make-up across country/regions
o 1% - Serve at the national level
o 5% -Region 1 o 2% - Region 8

o 4% - Region 2 o 6% - Region 9
10% - Region 3 o 5% -Region 10
4% - Region 4 o 7% - Region 11
12% - Region 5 o 3% - Region 12
8% - Region 6 o 9% - Region 13

o 17% - Region 7 o 7% - Region 14



https://nfcym.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/10/2022-Catholic-YM-Field-Survey.pdf
https://nfcym.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/10/2022-Catholic-YM-Field-Survey.pdf

General

Demographics

Ethnicity

2023: Asian/Pacific Native
’ Islander 4% (12) American
.3% (1)

Hispanic/Latino

18% (57)
African
American/Black
2% (7)
White/Caucasian/Euro
-American 75% (273)
Gender
2023:
Male
31% (96)

Female
69% (218)

2022: Asian/Pacific Native
’ Islander 5% (25) American
4% (2)

Hispanic/Latino

17% (88)
African
American/Black
3.7% (19)
White/Caucasian/Euro
-American 73% (375)
2022:
Male
32% (163)
Female
68% (346)



General

Demographics

Education

Post Graduate
D High School
egree

2023: 7% (24) 3.5% (11) Associates

Degree /
Some College
19% (59)

Graduate
Degree
42% (131)

Undergraduate
Degree
28% (89)

Years in Ministry

. 0-1 year
2023: 6% (19)
2-4 years
13% (42) 21 or more years
33% (103)
5-9 years
19% (60)

10-20 years
29% (90)

2023:

2023:

5-9 years

High School
3% (17) Associates
Degree /
Some College
Graduate 17% (88)
Degree
35% (178)

Post Graduate Undergraduate
Degree Degree
10% (49) 35% (177)
0-1 year
5% (23)
2-4 years

12% (59)

21 or more years
40% (203)

14% (71)

10-20 years 5
30% (153)



NFCYM
Membership

Status

Membership Status

2023:

vo | o

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Type of Member

Constitutive

2023: Organizational Representative
Representative 1%
10%
Associate
42%
Diocesan
Representative
48%
Length of Membership
2023:
100%
80%
60%
31%
40% 24% J 125

17%
@ B = |
0% ]
2-4 years

0-1vyear 5-9 years

10-20 years

2022:

100%

2022:

2022:

100%
80%

60%

40%

7% 20%
— 0%

21 or more
years

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Constitutive
Organizational Representative
Representative 5%
6%
Diocesan
Representative
32%
Associate
61%
35%
21% l 18% 20%
0-1year 2-4 years 5-9 years 10-20 years

100%

9%

21 or m%re
years



Ministry Capacity

Occasionally (>3
Occasionally (>3 ccasionally (

2023: hours a week) 2022: hours a week)

8% (39)

11% (34)

Part-time
Part-time 22% (110)
18% (58)
Employment &
71% (360) 71% (360)
Job Dynamics
Ministry Setting
. Non-Profit
2023: Non-Profit 2022: Organization
Organization F " For-Profit
or-Profit 4% (21) o
5% (15) o Other Organization
Other Organization 1% (3)
3% (9) 3% (1) 4% (21) °
School /Coll
School /College ¢ oc; [College
6% (30)
8% (25)
Diocesan Office
18% (92)
Diocesan Office
20% (64)
Parish Parish
64% (200)

67% (342)




Salary Range

2023: 30% 289%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5%
0%
Employment & &
*@Q}
[ ] 00
Job Dynamics «©
2022:  35% 2%




Key Insights:

* Ministers continue to receive
more responsibilities

+ Parishes/Organizations are
experiencing reorganization of

Changes in Ministry Role Over Past 1-2 Years et
2023: 2022:
Given more Responsibility [N 7 Given more responsibility NG ::v
E l t & None of the Above I 0% None of the Above NN 30%
m p oym en New Role ; Same Organization IIIIIIINGNGEE > New Role ; Same Organization |G 0%
Jo b Dyn a m ics Went through Reorganization | 13% Went through Reorganization [N 16%
New Role ; New Organization | 199 New Role ; New Organization | 1%
Reduced Hours Il 3% Reduced Hours M 4%
Reduced Pay M 3% Reduced Pay M 5%
Laid Off | .32% Laid Off M 2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%




Perspective on Current Role in Ministry

2023: 2022:
Staying in Current Role | ENNENEBGEEEEEEE ::- Staying in Current Role | NNBNEEE 7
E m p loym ent & Concerned about Lay-offs [ 6% Concerned about Lay-offs [} s%
Jo b Dyn a ics Seeking New Ministry Role [} 9% Seeking New Ministry Role [} 9%
Prefer not to Answer | 4% Prefer not to Answer [} 7%
Concerned about Pay Cuts [} s Concerned about Pay Cuts [l 7
Seeking a Mon-Ministry [ Seeking a Mon-Ministry n
Role 8% Role %
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Topics of

Interest

Interest in Five-Year Strategy Topics

2023:

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

19

31

27

Essential
Elements of

Youth Ministry

B Extremely ™ Very

22

37

25

-

Profession and
Practice of a
Comprehensive Youth Ministry

Leader

Moderately

26
36
39
38
21
18
Understand and  Support the

Engage Youth as Growth of the

Protagonists Domestic
Church
Slightly Not at All

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

2022:

6.33
17

31

30

5 171 2
14 18
21
24
39
43
38
7 > e’
S S &
«? ° &
o & o$
¢ &
<& e
> NS
S ©
>° o
> &
& 5
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Interest in General Ministry Topics

Youth Development 18 6 21

2023: Understanding Social Trends 7 12

Parents and Families 6 21

Prayer and Spirituality 9 30

Social Justice and Service 28 17 50

Leadership Development | INEEYAEEEEENEOS 26 12 50

Pastoral Care 33 12 6 1

Evangelization and Catechesis 29 13 6 0

. Ministry Models 32 10 40
To l Cs Of Theology and Church Teachings 34 12 40
p Intercultural Competency 30 15 9 2
Workplace Issues and Professional Development 27 19 11 2

I n te re st 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

W Extremely MW Very Moderately Slightly Not at All N/A

Youth Development | T2 - T 1 1
Understanding Sodal Trends 32
Parents and Famiies  [IEEEEE Y " e = =

Prayer and Spiritualicy | A =1

Soc@al lustice and Service 20 32 5 2
Lezdership Development 42
Pastoral Care 4 2

Evangelization and Catechesis 4 2

Ministry Models 41

Theology and Church Teachings 4 2
Intercultural Competency I - A e 3
Workplace Issues and Professional Development [ s 2

2022:




Areas of

Concern

Level of Concern about Ministry Issues

2023:

Lack of Parent Participation/Support 22 11
Lack of Yout Participation 27 11
Polarization in Church 16 9
Recruiting Volunteers 23 13
Anxiety over Future 18 15
Ministry Fomration/Training 19 11
Racial & Culutral Issues 20 19
Budget & Resources 15 14
Self-Care & Worklife Balance 16 17
Supervision & Support IENIINNGE 23 21
Personal Readiness/Competency 25 23 21
Salary 27 15 2|
Changing Job Description |IIENINEE 23 18 35
Reorganizations/Layoffs |IEEIIINIEE 16 26 38
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
Lack of parent articpationysuppor: | E N - O 510 =
2022 Lack of Yout Particpation EE 32 22 41
Polarization in Church 35 26 23 5 1
recruiting vonuntzers T~ " S 5 1
anviety over Future | - S a2
Ministry Fomratiany Training 75 03
racial & culutral ssues  [HEC T " e 2 3
Budget B Resownces 19 24 27 1o 1
Self-Care & Worklife Balance 1= e
Supenision B Support 12 18 30 17 2
Personzl Readiness/Competen oy 11 22 25 18 2
Salary 18 16 7 18 5
changing ot Cesmipton [N S 26 a
Reorganizations/Layorrs - N S = ;
il 10% 20% 0% 40% 50% s0% 708 ED% S0% 100%

mExtremely mWvery mModerately mSlighty Mot at all NJA,

w w L w

100%

13



Preferred
Formation

Resources

Likeliness to utilize formation opportunities
2023:

25

21

Articles /
Publications on
Best Practices &

Lessons Learned

100% 4 4
90% > 15 173 B 12
80% 17 5
70% )8 22 )
60%

50% = 29
40%
30%
20%
10% 18 25 ” 27
0%
Formal Informal Practical Guides Peer Mentor/ On-Demand
Professional Professional / Templates Professional Resource
Training Course Development Advice Library
B Extremely M Very Moderately Slightly Not at All

2022: ™

EL
205
754
608
S08s
4084
3%
2%
18

0%

Formal Professional nformal
Training Course Professional
Development

Practical Guides |/
Templates

Peer Mentor |

On-Demand

Artides f

Professional Advice Resource Library  Publications on Best

B Extremsly WVery BModerately B3Slightly

Not at All

Practices & Leszons
Leamed



Social Media Platforms Used

2023:
Facebook | 50%

Instagram [, /-
Twitter [ INEGCG 27

Linkedin  [1NNNEGEGEEEGEN 25

Snapchat [N 19%

Social AR ——
Media Other [ 8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Usage

Facebook [ 94%
Instagram [ 73%
Twitter NG )y
Linkedin [N -
Snapchat [INNEGEGN
TikTok |G 7%
Other M 6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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